Alcohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario Commission des alcools Et des jeux de l'Ontario

90 Sheppard Avenue East Suite 200

90, avenue Sheppard East Bureau 200 Toronto ON M2N 0A4 Toronto ON M2N 0A4



Tel./Tél.: 416 326-8700 or/ou 1 800 522-2876 toll free in Ontario/sans fraise n Ontario

Senior Judges Report

Name of Track	Mohawk						
Date	Friday, 26 I	Friday, 26 March 2021			Post Time	19:00	
Weather	Overcast 4	Overcast 4C Wind WNW 23km/hr					
Track Condition	n Fast	Fast					
No of Races	11	Number of qualifying races	0		Total Entr	i es 133	
Mutual Handle \$2,318,022							
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting	Track Maintenance Meeting		Investiç Visit	gator	Outgoing Senior Judge Update	

Senior Judge	Associate Judge	Associate Judge
Jeff Minler	Fred Brethour	Don Lawrence

Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)

Office

Judges did hold a review with owner James Downer regarding file #1145060. Mr Downer was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 6.27. (did give misleading information to an inspector). Monetary penalty of \$200. Ruling #1181000.

Judge's scratch "stable error" Happy Looker from Race #8. Trainer Mark Winacott \$100 monetary penalty. Ruling #1180978

Races

Race 1 Clear

Race 2 Clear

Race 3 Clear

Race 4 Clear

Race 5 Snowshoe Pacing Final- Clear

Race 6 Clear

Race 7 Clear

Race 8 Clear

Race 9 Blizzard Series Final- Reviewed the break at the ¾ pole by #6 Sunny Sicily. #6 did cause interference to trailing horses, no placing needed.

Race 10 Travis Cullen was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.19 (failure to keep feet in the stirrups). First offence within 6 months, monetary penalty of \$100. Ruling #1181020

Race 11 Clear

Claims

Race 4 Kickin Cowgirl \$18,750 (5) K. Barrington. Tr. S. Barrington Village Jamie \$12,500 V. Puddy owns and trains.

Race 5 Print Media \$17,000 (2) M. Marocco. Tr. V. Puddy Goldinthebadlands (3) S. Taylor. Tr. P. Forgie